

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5706-5707/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in AFA No. 40/2001 &
RP No. 1124/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANKAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Deepu Thankan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent no.1 in both matters.

Let notice be issued to other
respondents.

Both the parties are directed to maintain
status quo prevailing as on date.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master