

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5706-5707/2011

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANKAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up today learned counsel for the petitioner states that the deposit as directed by this Court on 10.4.2013 is paid on 2.8.2013. The office is directed to verify the same and report to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER