

&
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5706-5707/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in AFA No.40/2001 dated 23/12/2010 in AFA No.40/2001,RP No.1124/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANKAPPAN & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Cost has already been paid.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master