

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5706-5707/2011

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THANKAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 13.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB