

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-5, 6-7 & 8-9/2014 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) Nos. 5706-5707/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010
in AFA No. 40/2001, 23/12/2010 in RP No. 1124/2010,23/12/2010 in
AFA No. 40/2001 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANKAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application
and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks'
time to file reply to the application made by the petitioner for
substitution and for setting aside the abatement.

List after two weeks before the Chamber Judge.

[SWETA DHYANI]
SR.P.A

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER