

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5706-5707/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2010 in RP No. 1124/2010 in AFA No. 40/2001 12/11/2010 in AFA No. 40/2001 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.R.RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANKAPPAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P. Warrior, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned Order. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER